GUARDIAN PRO
Technical Data Sheet
Created on: 16-12-2019
Address:
Luceco plc,
Caparo House,
103 Baker Street,
London, W1U 6LN.
Telephone:
+44 (0)1952 238 100
Email Address:
Applications:
External & Floodlighting
Public Spaces Lighting
Industrial
Floodlight
- Die-cast aluminium housing, asymmetric polycarbonate lenses with toughened glass pre-wired with 1m of
H05RN-F rubber cable
- Available in 50-245W, 6800 to 30,000 Lumens achieving upto 136lm/W, asymmetric distribution
for reduced glare
- Horizontal mounting made easy utilising fit and tilt bracket and tilt adjustment locks
Overview
Code Driver Lumens Wattage Luminaire Efficacy Equivalent
LFP50B140F Fixed Output 6800 50 136 70
LFP100B140F Fixed Output 12500 100 125 150
LFP150B140F Fixed Output 19200 150 128 250
LFP200B140F Fixed Output 26000 200 130 400
LFP245B140F Fixed Output 30000 245 122 400
Construction & Installation
L
en
g

 F
ac
to
r
LFPL50B140F 70000 80 20°C
25°C
159000 70000 46000 12A 550us TBC 2Kv 220V-240V 50-60 CE Flood Optic 1 0.9
LFPL100B140F 70000 80 20°C
25°C
159000 70000 46000 2.4A
550us
TBC 2Kv 220V-240V 50-60 CE Flood Optic 1 0.9
LFPL150B140F 70000 80 20°C
25°C
159000 70000 46000 65A 550us TBC 2Kv 220V-240V 50-60 CE Flood Optic 1 0.9
LFPL200B140F 70000 80 20°C
25°C
159000 70000 46000 60A 510us TBC 2Kv 220V-240V 50-60 CE Flood Optic 1 0.9
LFPL245B140F 70000 80 20°C
25°C